P
R
O
D
U
C
T
 I

EN 60068-2-6)
1) With mating connector fitted.
Type code
A
B
C
D
E
F
H
I
J
K
L
M
N
O
P
Q
R
S
T
﻿E n c o d e r s  |  S I C K8021569/2020-10-05
Subject to change without notice
7
Incremental encoders DBS60 Inox
Solid shaft
Type
I Inox
Mechanical design
S 4 Solid shaft, face mount flange, 10 mm x 19 mm
Q 4 Solid shaft, square flange, 10 mm x 19 mm
W 4 Solid shaft, face mount flange, 10 mm x 19 mm, stainless steel V4A (316L) and IP69K
W 9 Solid shaft, face mount flange, 3/8” mm x 19 mm, stainless steel V4A (316L) and IP69K
Communication interface
A 4.5 V ... 5.5 V, TTL/RS-422 1)
C 10 V ... 30 V, TTL/RS-422 1)
E 10 V ... 27 V, HTL/push pull 1)
F 4.5 V ... 30 V, TTL /HTL universal
Connection type
C Male connector, M12, 8-pin, radial 1)
K Cable, 8-wire, radial, 1.5 m 2)
M Cable, 8-wire, radial, 5 m
Stator coupling / Flange type
0 Flange with 3 X M3 and 3 X M4  3)
0 Flange with 4 x 5.5 mm drill hole 4)
Resolution
0001 … 5,000 Pulses per revolution 5) 6)
D B S 6 0 I  -
1) For mechanical version S4 and Q4.
2) For mechanical version W4 and W9.
3) For mechanical version S4, W4 and W9.
4) For mechanical version Q4.
5) See “Pulses per revolution” table.
6) Other pulses upon request.
Pulses per revolution (other pulses upon request)
DBS60I-S*, DBS60I-Q*, DBS60I-B* DBS60I-W*
0010 -
0020 -
0050 -
0100 -
0128 -
0160 -
0200 -
0256 -
0360 -
0512 -
1000 1000
1024 1024
2000 -
2048 2048
2500 -
3000 -

﻿E n c o d e r s  |  S I C K8021569/2020-10-05
Subject to change without notice
9
Incremental encoders DBS60 Inox
Ordering information
•	 Mechanical design: Solid shaft, Square flange
•	 Housing material: Stainless steel V2A
•	 Enclosure rating: IP67
•	 Shaft diameter: 10 mm
•	 Communication interface: Incremental
Communication Inter-
face detail
Supply voltage Connection type Pulses per revolution Type Part no.
HTL / Push pull 10 V ... 27 V Male connector, M12,
8-pin, radial
1,024 DBS60I-Q4EC01024 1100934
2,000 DBS60I-Q4EC02000 1097827
TTL / HTL 4.5 V ... 30 V Cable, 8-wire, radial,
5 m
1,000 DBS60I-Q4FM01000 1089712
2,000 DBS60I-Q4FM02000 1089713
5,000 DBS60I-Q4FM05000 1089714
TTL / RS-422
10 V ... 30 V Cable, 8-wire, radial,
5 m 2,000 DBS60I-Q4CM02000 1112249
4.5 V ... 5.5 V Male connector, M12,
8-pin, radial 2,000 DBS60I-Q4AC02000 1111098
•	 Mechanical design: Solid shaft, face mount flange
•	 Housing material: Stainless steel V4A (316L)
•	 Enclosure rating: IP69K
•	 Communication interface: Incremental
•	 Communication interface detail: TTL / HTL
•	 Supply voltage: 4.5 V ... 30 V
Shaft diameter Communication
Interface detail
Supply voltage Connection type Pulses per revo-
lution
Type Part no.
10 mm TTL / HTL 4.5 V ... 30 V
Cable, 8-wire,
radial, 1.5 m
1,000 DBS60I-W4FK01000 1111504
1,024 DBS60I-W4FK01024 1111505
2,048 DBS60I-W4FK02048 1111506
5,000 DBS60I-W4FK05000 1111507
Cable, 8-wire,
radial, 5 m
1,000 DBS60I-W4FM01000 1111508
1,024 DBS60I-W4FM01024 1111509
2,048 DBS60I-W4FM02048 1111510
5,000 DBS60I-W4FM05000 1111511
3/8” TTL / HTL 4.5 V ... 30 V
Cable, 8-wire,
radial, 1.5 m
1,000 DBS60I-W9FK01000 1111512
1,024 DBS60I-W9FK01024 1111513
2,048 DBS60I-W9FK02048 1111514
5,000 DBS60I-W9FK05000 1111515
Cable, 8-wire,
radial, 5 m
1,000 DBS60I-W9FM01000 1111516
1,024 DBS60I-W9FM01024 1111517
2,048 DBS60I-W9FM02048 1111518
5,000 DBS60I-W9FM05000 1111544
A
B
C
D

﻿E n c o d e r s  |  S I C K 8021569/2020-10-05
Subject to change without notice
1 0
DBS60 Inox Incremental encoders
•	 Mechanical design: Solid shaft, face mount flange
•	 Housing material: Stainless steel V2A
•	 Enclosure rating: IP67
•	 Shaft diameter: 10 mm
•	 Communication interface: Incremental
Communication
Interface detail
Supply voltage Connection type Pulses per revolution Type Part no.
HTL / Push pull 10 V ... 27 V Cable, 8-wire, radial, 5 m
1,024 DBS60I-S4EM01024 1098934
5,000 DBS60I-S4EM05000 1107569
Cable, 8-wire, radial, 5 m
512 DBS60I-S4FM00512 1111140
1,000 DBS60I-S4FM01000 1089705
2,000 DBS60I-S4FM02000 1089707
5,000 DBS60I-S4FM05000 1089710
TTL / RS-422 4.5 V ... 5.5 V Male connector, M12, 8-pin,
radial
1,000 DBS60I-S4AC01000 1098320
1,024 DBS60I-S4AC01024 1088917
•	 Mechanical design: blind hollow shaft
•	 Housing material: Stainless steel V2A
•	 Enclosure rating: IP67
•	 Communication interface: Incremental
Shaft diameter Communication
Interface detail
Supply voltage Connection type Pulses per revo-
lution
Type Part no.
10 mm
HTL / Push pull 10 V ... 27 V Male connector,
M12, 8-pin, radial 1,024 DBS60I-BDEC01024 1100933
TTL / HTL 4.5 V ... 30 V Cable, 8-wire,
radial, 5 m
1,024 DBS60I-BDFM01024 1089715
2,048 DBS60I-BDFM02048 1089716
12 mm
HTL / Push pull 10 V ... 27 V Male connector,
M12, 8-pin, radial 5,000 DBS60I-BEEC05000 1111698
TTL / HTL 4.5 V ... 30 V Cable, 8-wire,
radial, 5 m
1,024 DBS60I-BEFM01024 1089717
2,048 DBS60I-BEFM02048 1089718
TTL / RS-422 4.5 V ... 5.5 V Cable, 8-wire,
radial, 5 m 2,500 DBS60I-BEAM02500 1089852
14 mm
HTL / Push pull 10 V ... 27 V Male connector,
M12, 8-pin, radial 5,000 DBS60I-BGEC05000 1100266
TTL / RS-422 4.5 V ... 5.5 V Cable, 8-wire,
radial, 5 m 1,024 DBS60I-BGAM01024 1094726
15 mm
HTL / Push pull 10 V ... 27 V Cable, 8-wire,
radial, 5 m 2,048 DBS60I-BHEM02048 1105072
TTL / HTL 4.5 V ... 30 V Cable, 8-wire,
radial, 5 m
1,024 DBS60I-BHFM01024 1089719
2,048 DBS60I-BHFM02048 1089720
TTL / RS-422 4.5 V ... 5.5 V Male connector,
M12, 8-pin, radial 1,000 DBS60I-BHAC01000 1110916
6 mm
HTL / Push pull 10 V ... 27 V Male connector,
M12, 8-pin, radial 5,000 DBS60I-BAEC05000 1111696
TTL / HTL 4.5 V ... 30 V Cable, 8-wire,
radial, 5 m 1,000 DBS60I-BAFM01000 1101753
A
B
C
D